	
	SE
	SD
	SN
	CE
	CD
	CDN

	Масштабируемость
	0
	1
	2
	3
	3
	3

	Доступность данных
	0
	1
	3
	1
	2
	2

	Баланс загрузки
	3
	2
	0
	2
	1
	1

	Межпроцессорные коммуникации
	3
	0
	0
	2
	1
	1

	Когерентность кэшей
	2
	0
	3
	2
	0
	3

	Организация блокировок
	2
	0
	3
	2
	0
	3

	Сумма баллов
	10
	4
	11
	12
	7
	13


